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Entered

2005-05-25
01:08:45

2005-05-25
01:16:21

2005-05-25
01:28:06

2005-05-25
01:40:19

2005-05-25
02:01:18

2005-05-25
02:24:07

2005-05-25
05:22:45

2005-05-25
07:35:24

2005-05-25
10:10:00

2005-05-25
22:09:12

2005-05-26
10:53:51

2005-05-28
01:35:51

2005-05-29
03:03:33

2005-05-29
08:06:11

Person

The Virile One

)

Mary Ellen

mrs d.

Lois

Gloria Drayton

The Stork Tender

Dr. Mark W. Lott

Kristel

Laura Kehler

Auntie Lin

Hetty

Nathan Freeman

Tertius

Auntie Alice

Birth Date

2005-06-23

2005-06-05

2005-06-18

2005-06-11

2005-06-10

2005-06-12

2005-06-25

2005-06-12

2005-06-20

2005-06-15

2005-06-23

2005-06-22

2005-06-14

2005-06-19

Birth

Time

15:34

10:56

13:24

12:00

20:00

22:15

11:00

08:50

17:15

10:05

00:00

18:00

08:45

12:10

Gender

Girl

Boy

Boy

Boy

Girl

Boy

Boy

Girl

Boy

Boy

Boy

Girl

Boy

Girl

Length

16.000

19.000

22.000

18.000

18.000

18.000

21.460

16.500

20.000

18.000

17.750

20.000

19.000

18.000

Weight

6.000
6 lbs

6.000
6 lbs

7.000
7 lbs

6.000
6 lbs

6.000
6 lbs

8.000
8 |Ibs

9.000
9 lbs

6.000
6 lbs

6.500
6 lbs 8oz

5.200
5 |bs 30z

7.580
7 Ibs 90z

6.000
6 lbs

6.500
6 lbs 8oz

5.500
5 Ibs 8oz

Hair

Bald

Bald

Blond

Bald

Bald

Bald

Bald

Blond

Blond

Blond

Blond

Brown

Blond

Black

Eyes

Green

Hazel

Blue

Blue

Blue

Green

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Brown

Gray

Blue

Blue

First Name

Winston

Michael

Jeffrey

Aiden

Kendra

Michael

Timmy1

Heather

Kieran

Kaleb

Nathan

Jillian

Thomas

Karina

Middle Name

Churchill

Timothy

Scott

Jonathan

Leanne

Timothy

Dr. Lott

Anne

David

David

Daniel

Taara

Kieran

Dawn
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2005-05-29
18:52:28

2005-05-30
04:10:24

2005-05-30
10:14:28

2005-05-30
10:44:44

2005-05-30
17:12:20

2005-05-30
19:13:53

2005-05-30
22:06:34

2005-05-31
01:37:00

2005-06-01
08:02:34

2005-06-01
08:51:18

2005-06-04
19:53:41

2005-06-04
22:41:33

2005-06-07
02:50:30

2005-06-08
08:56:17

2005-06-09
02:18:17

2005-06-09
03:35:22

Julia Vanderveen

Naomi Kielstra

Lisa Kutz

Gerrie Vanderveen

Auntie Dora

Aunt Veronica

Melody Loewen

Trevor Vanderveen

Maureen Lively

Judy Rauwerda

Dad Vanderveen

Karen Vanderveen

Laura Wittman

Tamara Vaandrager

Uncle Philly

Micah Wittman

2005-06-10

2005-06-15

2005-06-21

2005-06-21

2005-06-21

2005-06-21

2005-06-13

2005-06-09

2005-06-18

2005-06-15

2005-06-22

2005-06-23

2005-06-28

2005-06-16

2005-06-24

2005-06-23

13:33

14:14

04:00

07:15

10:15

16:22

04:08

11:41

07:00

09:15

10:20

08:25

23:55

07:10

14:00

03:33

Girl

Boy

Girl

Girl

Girl

Boy

Girl

Boy

Boy

Boy

Girl

Girl

Boy

Boy

Girl

Girl

20.000

19.000

18.500

18.000

18.000

19.000

18.500

19.700

18.000

14.750

18.500

20.000

19.000

19.340

19.000

18.370

6.700
6 lbs 110z

5.500
5 |Ibs 8oz

6.500
6 lbs 8oz

5.800
51lbs 130z

5.900
5 lbs 140z

6.200
6 Ibs 30z

4.100
4 |bs 20z

6.300
6 Ibs 50z

4.400
4 |bs 60z

5.200
5 lbs 30z

5.800
5 lbs 130z

6.100
6 Ibs 20z

6.500
6 lbs 8oz

5.200
5 lbs 30z

6.500
6 lbs 8oz

6.440
6 Ibs 70z

Bald

Black

Blond

Blond

Blond

Black

Blond

Blond

Blond

Brown

Black

Blond

Bald

Blond

Bald

Blond

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Leah

Landon

Jenna

Micayla

Kalein

Matthew

Molly

Aiden

Calum

Sean

Teagan

Jessica

Seamus

Levi

Kooka

Olydia

Renee

Jonathan

June

Nicole

Dawn

John

Cyndy

Andrew

Malcolm

Andrew

Grace

Joy

Conner

Connor

Racha

Rae



2005-06-21
03:03:57

6.620

ACTUAL RESULTS 2005-06-21  09:25 Boy 19.000 6 Ibs 100z

Blond Blue Aidan Christopher John



Statistics

16 Boy (53%)
Gender: 14 Girl (47%)
30 Total

Average Length: 18.65 in
Average Weight: 6.15 lbs

9 Bald (30%)

4 Black (13%)
Hair: 15 Blond (50%)

2 Brown (7%)
0 Red (0%)

25 Blue (83%)

1 Brown (3%)
Eyes: 1 Gray (3%)

2 Green (7%)

1 Hazel (3%)

The Virile One ;-) (): Don't let this influence your vote at all. This does not reflect in any way the opinion of the establishment and is used only for demonstration purposes.
Mary Ellen (kuehl@???.ca):

mrs d. (drury@??7?.ca): also...nice long fingers for guitar picking and piano playing!

Lois (Ipenner@?7??.ca):

Gloria Drayton (drayton@???.ca): A precious gift

The Stork Tender (michael.teeter@???.ca): | see I'm not the only one who feels he should be named Michael;) My suggestion would be to go with the majority on this one.



Congratulations!

Dr. Mark W. Lott (): Nice work!

Kristel (tellyann@??7?.com): Oh my Goodness!

Laura Kehler (Ikehler@???.com): Know that my prayers are with you, and | know that your family will be greatly blessed with these two beautiful babies.

Auntie Lin (rldees@???.ca):

Hetty (DigiDiva@???.ca): his is so cool | can't wait to see who if any get it right!

Nathan Freeman (freenate04@???.com): Ooooh boy, it's a girl!

Tertius (): Congratulations!

We'll continue to pray for a healthy arrival.

Auntie Alice (fambrwn@?7??.net):

Julia Vanderveen (trevandjulia@???.com):

Naomi Kielstra (nbrown9@???.com): Congratulations!!!!

Lisa Kutz (dlejkutz@???.net): Good luck! Can't imagine 2 at once. God knows you two can handle it!

Gerrie Vanderveen (mommageertjie@???.com): We continue to pray for you little one. May you arrive safe and sound. Love & continued prayers Grandma.

Auntie Dora (designpl@???.net): Galic: Rejoicer, Waterfall Pool
Two precious gifts -- Congratulations.

Thinking of you in this challenging, exciting time.

With my love

Auntie Dora



Dear Baby: You are born into a most-loving family.
God's blessings on your life.
Great-auntie Dora

Aunt Veronica ():

Melody Loewen (melody.loewen@?7??.ca): You guys will be amazing parents of twins!

Trevor Vanderveen (trevandjulia@???.com):

Maureen Lively (): Congratulations! Job well done. Aunt Maureen

Judy Rauwerda (): That's my guess but it doesn't really matter just as long as they are healthy.
Love Aunty Judy

Dad Vanderveen (henryvanderveen@???.com):

Karen Vanderveen (pkvander@???.com):

Laura Wittman (): Congratulations McCarthy's - You are proof that God does bless abundantly!

Tamara Vaandrager (): Ok, so | changed my original date as that will be tomorrow, but hope that all goes well. We're praying for you!

Uncle Philly (): This is dead accurate. The rest of you should just give up.

Micah Wittman (): | was sheepish, at first, to put in my wee guess since Uncle P. has so confidently already won. But, | have a peace about it, somehow, now that | picture
how his baby sitting duties have just risen, ever so slightly, for those T&C weekend get-aways. ;)

ACTUAL RESULTS ():
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